LIST OF KDOC - JUVENILE SERVICES CONTRACTED PROVIDERS BY LEVEL OF SERVICE

SERVICE | GENDER | AGES SERVICES COUNTIES
PROVIDER BILLING CONTACT RESIDENTIAL CONTACT REFERRAL CONTACT TYPE SERVED | SERVED PROVIDED SERVED BEDS
Sedgwick County Juvenile Residential Facility |Elaine Stull Raquel Berrios-Lithgow Jodi Tronsgard
700 S. Hydraulic 881 S. Minnesota 881 S. Minnesota
Wichita, KS 67211-2704 Wichita, KS 67211 Wichita, KS 67211 Emergency | Male &
(316) 660-1679 (316) 660-9782 (316) 660-5360 Shelter Female * * Sedgwick 24
Fax: (316) 941-5213 Fax: (316) 660-1670 Fax: (316) 660-3111
elaine.stull@sedgwick.gov Raquel.Berrios-Lithgow@sedgwick.gov Jodi.Tronsgard@sedgwick.gov
Gerard House Marla Wilson Frances Waldren Tami Wagstaff
Wichita Children's Home 7271 E 37th St. North 3310 E Grand St (316) 823-0777
Wichita, KS 67226 Wichita, KS 67218 Fax: (316) 832-1327 Residential
(316) 684-6738 (316) 684-6581 twagstaff@wch.org Maternity Female * Pregnant teens & infant Statewide 10
Fax: (316) 684-7249 Fax: (316) 684-7249 Center
mwilson@wch.org f waldren@wch.org
St. Francis Community and Family Services:  |Nikki Cunningham Vanessa Roybal Vanessa Roybal
Garden City, Kansas City & Wichita 509 E. ElIm 1110 JC Street (620) 272-0499 X 3432
Salina, KS 67401 Garden City, KS 67846 Fax: (620) 272-0599 Therapeutic Male &
(785) 825-0541 x1123 (620) 272-0499 X 3432 vanessa.roybal@st-francis.org Family Foster Female * S/O 19
Fax: (785) 825-0062 Fax: (620) 272-0599 Home
nikki.cunningham@st-francis.org vanessa.roybal@st-francis.org
TFI Family Services, Inc. Richard Wright Shirley Dwyer Admissions Department
618 Commercial 217 SE 4th (785) 272-3637
Emporia, KS 66801 Topeka, KS 66603 Fax: (785)235-1306 Therapeutic Male &
(620) 343-2239 (913) 661-0923 cmd@admissionsolutions.org Family Foster Female * * Statewide 10
Fax: (620) 342-0451 Fax: (913) 438-58-28 Home
rwright@tfics.org sdwyer@tfifamily.org
Cornerstones of Care Tyler McGill Shontel McGee Shontel McGee
Pathways-Wichita 300 E 36th Street 338 N Lorrain (816) 508-6226
Kansas City, MO 64111 Wichita, KS 67207 Fax: (816) 508-6255 Transitional Male &
(816) 508-1715 (816) 508-6219 shontel.mcgee@cornerstonesofcare.org Living Female * * Statewide 17
Fax: (816) 508-1763 Fax: (816) 508-3797 Program
tyler.mcgill@cornerstonesofcare.org shontel.mcgee@cornerstonesofcare.org
Pratt County Achievement Place Toni Perez Toni Perez Toni Perez
104 N. Oak 110 N. Oak (620) 672-6341 Youth
Pratt, KS 67124 Pratt, KS 67124 Fax: (620) 933-2102 Residential Male )
(620) 672-6341 (620) 672-6341 admin@pcap.kscoxmail.com Center 1T * * Statewide 11

Fax: (620) 933-2102
admin@pcap.kscoxmail.com

Fax: (620) 933-2102
admin@pcap.kscoxmail.com
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